Provisions for doubtful debts 3 (154) (174) (381) (110) (149)

Operating profit before abnormal items 1,615 1,548 1,205 1,247 679
Abnormal profit 5 - - 17 - -

Operating profit 1,615 1,548 1,222 1,247 679

Income tax (expense)benefit
Operating profit 6 (490) (505) (395) (224) (271)
Abnormal items 5 - 19 2 - 22

Income tax expense 6 (490) (486) (393) (224) (249)

Operating profit after income tax 1,125 1,062 829 1,023 430
Outside equity interests (9) (10) (7) - -

Operating profit after income tax
attributable to members of the Company 1,116 1,052 822 1,023 430

Retained profits at start of year 1,106 585 198 317 337

Total available for appropriation 2,222 1,637 1,020 1,340 767
Transfers (to)from reserves (55) (27) (42) 15 46
Dividends provided for or paid 7

Ordinary shares (584) (424) (313) (574) (416)
Preference shares - (80) (80) - (80)

Retained profits at end of year 1,583 1,106 585 781 317

Earnings per share(cents) 8
Before abnormal items 76.3 68.5 54.5
After abnormal items 76.3 69.9 55.9

The notes appearing on pages 44 to 101 form an integral part of these financial statements

40

Australia and New Zealand Banking Group Limited and Controlled Entities

Balance Sheets as at 30 September 1996

Assets
Liquid assets 9 6,901 5,054 4,784 2,472
Due from other banks 10 11,352 8,759 8,258 5,352
Trading securities 11 7,334 5,785 6,157 4,840
Investment securities 12 2,570 2,833 910 832
Net loans and advances 13 75,901 68,216 48,086 41,686
Customers’ liabilities for acceptances 14,013 12,646 13,307 11,766
Due from controlled entities - - 6,251 6,066
Regulatory deposits 16 1,163 1,174 612 553
Shares in controlled entities and associates 17 10 10 4,769 5,004
Other assets 18 6,340 6,119 4,196 3,796
Premises and equipment 19 2,020 1,991 480 403

Total assets 127,604 112,587 97,810 82,770

Liabilities
Due to other banks 20 12,682 11,161 11,363 9,499
Deposits and other borrowings 21 79,709 70,238 50,443 42,776
Liability for acceptances 14,013 12,646 13,307 11,766
Due to controlled entities - - 4,310 3,068
Income tax liability 22 575 652 301 285
Creditors and other liabilities 23 7,471 6,481 5,551 4,731
Provisions 24 954 862 785 667
Bonds and notes 25 2,264 1,579 2,264 1,579
Loan capital 26 3,600 3,221 3,196 2,699

Total liabilities 121,268 106,840 91,520 77,070

Net assets 6,336 5,747 6,290 5,700

Shareholders’ equity
Issued and paid-up capital 1,478 1,446 1,478 1,446
Reserves 3,229 3,148 4,031 3,937
Retained profits 1,583 1,106 781 317

Share capital and reserves attributable to
  members of the Company 6,290 5,700 6,290 5,700
Outside equity interests 27 46 47 - -

Total shareholders’ equity and outside
  equity interests 6,336 5,747 6,290 5,700

Commitments 32
Derivative financial instruments 33
Contingent liabilities and credit related
  commitments 35

The notes appearing on pages 44 to 101 form an integral part of these financial statements

Consolidated The Company

1996 1995 1996 1995
Note $M $M $M $M

41

Australia and New Zealand Banking Group Limited and Controlled Entities

Statements of Changes in Shareholders’ Equity for the year ended 30 September 1996

Consolidated The Company
1996 1995 1994 1996 1995